RESOLUTION 25-\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO RECOGNIZE UNANTICIPATED REVENUE FROM THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY, AUTHORIZE EXPENDITURES FROM SAID FUNDS, AND PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Whereas, it is necessary to receive unanticipated revenue in the General fund from the Children's Trust of Alachua County;

Whereas, it is necessary to recognize unanticipated revenue for the General Fund to account for and administer revenues;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA:

- 1. That the fiscal year 2025 budget for the General Fund be amended as reflected in the budget amendment attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- By adoption of this resolution, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, fulfills the obligation of Chapter 129.06(2)(d), F.S., regarding budget amendments, appropriations, and expenditures.
- 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED in regular session this \_\_\_\_\_day of April 08, 2025. BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

ATTEST:

Charles S. Chestnut, IV, Chair

J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

(SEAL)

Alachua County Attorney